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Nome serie Wall Tiles

The international reference standards: ISO - EN

Average value and individual  > 10 % 
and less than 20 %

Classification Group BIII 

Physical properties

Coefficient of linear thermal expansion (ISO 10545-8)
Thermal shock resistance (ISO 10545-9) Resistant
Crazing resistance (ISO 10545-11) Resistant
Moisture expansion (ISO 10545-10) < 0,2 mm/m 

Small colour differences (ISO 10545-16) If agreed
Reaction to fire A1 (CWT) 

Chemical properties
Chemical resistance -(GL) (ISO 10545-13)

Resistance to low and high concentrations of acids and alkalis Resistant

Resistance to household chemicals and swimming pool salts Complies
Resistance to staining (ISO 10545-14) Complies
Release of dangerous substances (ISO 10545-15) Pb < 0,1  / Cd < 0,01 mg/dm2 

Dimensions and surface quality

Surface quality - (ISO 10545-2 § 7) Complies

(1)     Requirements according to Fpr EN 14411:2015
PRODUCT INFORMATION - IMPORTANT NOTES FOR THE CONSUMER - CLEANING AND CARE - PROPERTY RIGHTS  :  www.novabell.com

Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 0,6 (± 2,0 mm) for N > 15 cm
Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 0,75 mm for N < 15 cm

Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 0,5 mm for N < 15 cm

Modulus of rupture - (ISO 10545-4)

The values of the main technical characteristics measured on our products, compared with international standards, are clearly shown and reproduced on 
our contractual documents (catalogs, price lists, etc.).

Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 10 (± 0,5 mm) for N > 15 cm

The values given in this document are common to groups of articles or series of our tiles and therefore are to be used as a guide for a first orientation in 
choosing the product. If required, the specific values for a given product of a determined supply can be provided depending on its intended use, when 
formally brought to our attention by notice in writing.

Characteristics and Test methods

Max deviat. %  ≤ ± 0,3 (± 1,5 mm) for N > 15 cm

Requirements 

Declared value(1) / manufacturer is to state classification(2)

Average ≥ 15  N/mm2 for thickness > 7,5 mm
Average ≥ 12  N/mm2 for thickness < 7,5 mm

Average value Eb >  10 % / Individual minimum 9 %

A minimum of 95% of the tiles shall be free from visible defects that 
would impair the appearance of a major area of tiles

(2)     Requirements according to ISO 13006:2012

Max deviat.  ≤ ± 0,5 mm for N < 15 cm

Complies

Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1(1)/ Test method available(2)

EN 14411(1) – L / ISO 13006(2) - L

Classification – Table 1

When the average exceeds 20 %, this shall be indicated

Max deviat. from W ≤ ± 0,75 mm for N < 15 cm

Complies

Warpage - (ISO 10545-2 § 6) Complies

Centre curvature - (SO 10545-2 § 6) Complies

Max deviat. %  ≤ + 0,5 / - 0,3  (+ 2,0/-1,5 mm) for N > 15 cm
Max deviat. from W ≤ + 0,75/-0,50 mm for N < 15 cm

Max deviat. from W ≤ + 0,75/-0,50 mm for N < 15 cm
Max deviat. %  ≤ ± 0,5 (± 2,0 mm) for N > 15 cm

Our general values

Straightness of sides -  (ISO 10545-2 § 4) Complies

Rectangularity - (ISO 10545-2 § 5) Complies

Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1(1)/ Required(2)

Declared value(1) / Test method available(2)

∆Ecmc < 0,75(1)

Class A1 or A1FL  
(1)

Determination of water absorption - (ISO 10545-3)

Complies

Thickness - (ISO 10545-2 § 3) Complies

Breaking strenghth - (ISO 10545-4)
Average ≥  600 N for thickness > 7,5 mm
Average ≥  200 N for thickness < 7,5 mm

Declared value(1) / Test method available(2)

Minimum class 3
Declared value(1) / Test method available(2)

Minimum class B

Max deviat. %  ≤ ± 0,5 (± 2,0 mm) for N > 15 cm
Max deviat.  ≤ ± 0,75 mm for N < 15 cm

Max deviat. %  ≤ + 0,5 / - 0,3  (+ 2,0/-1,5 mm) for N > 15 cm

Lenght and width - (ISO 10545-2 § 2)

Edge curvature - (ISO 10545-2 § 6)

 20	N/mm

 	9 ∗ 10 	°⁻



Verve è la collezione di rivestimenti 26x61 cm. 
che possiede due originali personalità: 

Design e Home.

Verve Design è una superficie piacevolmente 
irregolare, dalla spiccata personalità. 

Verve Home è il modulo planare che arreda lo spazio 
con discrezione ed eleganza.

Due superfici che moltiplicano le possibilità di posa, due 
anime distinte che vestono il bagno con armonia e creatività.

Verve is the collection of 
26x61 cm wall tiles that has 
two original personalities: 
Design and Home.

Verve Design is a pleasantly 
irregular surface with a 
distinctive personality. 
Verve Home is the flat 
module that decorates 
interiors with discretion and 
elegance.

Two surfaces that multiply 
the installation potential, two 
different souls that decorate 
the bathroom with harmony 
and creativity.

Verve est la collection de 
carreaux 26x61 cm qui 
possède deux personnalités 
originales : Design et Home.

Verve Design : une surface 
agréablement irrégulière, 
à la personnalité marquée. 
Verve Home : un module 
plan, qui agence l’espace 
avec discrétion et élégance.

Deux finitions qui multiplient 
les possibilités de pose, deux 
âmes distinctes qui habillent 
la salle de bains avec 
harmonie et créativité.

Verve ist eine 
Wandfliesenkollektion 26x61 
cm in den zwei Anmutungen 
Design und Home.

Verve Design bietet eine 
angenehm unregelmäßige 
Oberfläche mit einem 
markanten Charakter. 
Verve Home ist ein 
ebenflächiges Modul für 
Raumgestaltungen von 
zurückhaltender Eleganz.

Zwei verschiedene 
Oberflächen für vielfältige 
Verlegemöglichkeiten, zwei 
Anmutungen für stimmige, 
kreative Badgestaltungen.

Verve es una colección de 
revestimientos de 26 x 61 
cm que posee dos originales 
personalidades: Design 
y Home.

Verve Design es una 
superficie agradablemente 
irregular, de marcada 
personalidad. Verve Home 
es el módulo plano que 
decora el espacio con 
discreción y elegancia.

Dos superficies que 
multiplican las posibilidades 
de colocación, dos almas 
distintas que visten el baño 
con armonía y creatividad.

Verve - это коллекция 
облицовочной плитки 26х61 
см, которая обладает двумя 
оригинальными характерами: 
Design и Home.

Verve Design - это материал 
с привлекательной, 
неровной поверхностью 
и выраженным 
характером. Verve Home 
- это ровный модуль, 
оформляющий интерьеры 
в духе умеренности и 
элегантности.

Это - две поверхности, 
которые увеличивают 
возможности укладки, 
две разные души, которые 
наделяют ванную гармонией 
и креативностью.

Home
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Verve Design

Unique, 
incomparable 
matter.
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Verve Design is the module with a 
subtly undulating surface in tasteful, 
trendy style. The variations in the 
material and shiny glazes reflect the 
light to bring an attractive gleam to 
bathroom walls.

Verve Design est un module à la 
surface délicatement ondulée, au 
design équilibré très tendance. Les 
mouvements de la matière et les 
émaux brillants reflètent la lumière, 
sublimant ainsi en toute harmonie 
les murs de la salle de bains.

Verve Design ist ein Modul mit 
einer sanft gewellten Oberfläche, 
das durch eine ruhige, trendige 
Ausstrahlung überzeugt. Das 
lebendige Materialbild und die 
glänzenden Glasuren setzen 
die Wandflächen des Bades mit 
harmonischen Lichtspiegelungen 
in Szene.

El módulo Verve Design presenta 
una superficie delicadamente 
ondulada de diseño equilibrado y a 
la moda. El dinamismo de la materia 
y los esmaltes brillantes reflejan 
la luz dando realce, de manera 
armoniosa, a las paredes del baño.

Verve Design - это модуль со 
слегка волнистой поверхностью, 
предлагающий уравновешенный и 
актуальный дизайн. Волнистость 
материала и глянцевая глазурь 
отражают свет, гармонично 
подчеркивая красоту стен в ванной.

Verve Design è il modulo con una superficie delicatamente 
ondulata dal design equilibrato e di tendenza. 
I movimenti della materia e gli smalti brillanti riflettono 
la luce esaltando con armonia le pareti del bagno.
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The 6 Verve Design plain tiles 
are designed to combine with 
the 6 “Silk” three-dimensional 
surfaces, all in colours that match 
the 4 Bianco, Beige, Silver and 
Cenere flat modules.
The juxtaposition of tactile 
effects and colours enhances the 
compositional potential for 
bathroom design.

Les 6 fonds de Verve Design 
ont été conçus pour être 
associés aux 6 surfaces 
tridimensionnelles 
« Silk ». Le tout est coordonné aux 
4 modules plans Bianco, Beige, 
Silver et Cenere.
L’association de matières et de 
couleurs multiplie et enrichit les 
possibilités de compositions dans la 
salle de bains.

Die 6 Grundfliesen Verve Design 
sind für die Kombination mit 
den 6 3D-Oberflächen „Silk“ 
bestimmt und passen zu den 4 
ebenflächigen Modulen Bianco, 
Beige, Silver und Cenere.
Die Kombination von Materialoptiken 
und Farben bietet vielfältige 
Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten 
für das Bad.

Los seis fondos Verve Design 
se han concebido para ser 
combinados con las seis 
superficies tridimensionales 
“Silk”, todo coordinado con los 
cuatro módulos planos Bianco, 
Beige, Silver y Cenere.
La combinación de materias y 
colores multiplica y enriquece las 
posibilidades compositivas del baño.

6 фоновых плиток Verve Design 
были созданы для сочетания с 
6 рельефными поверхностями 
“Silk”, все они скоординированы с 
4 ровными модулями цвета Bianco, 
Beige, Silver и Cenere.
Сочетание разных материалов 
и цветов умножает и обогащает 
возможности оформления ванной 
комнаты.

Silver
Strutturato

Cenere
Strutturato

Bianco
Strutturato

Carta da zucchero
Strutturato

Beige
Strutturato

Glicine
Strutturato

I 6 fondi Verve Design sono progettati per essere combinati con le 6 
superfici tridimensionali “Silk”, tutto coordinato ai 4 moduli planari 
Bianco, Beige, Silver e Cenere. L’abbinamento di materie e colori moltiplica 
e arricchisce le potenzialità compositive del bagno.
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Design

White Lux

Silver

Beige Lux

Cenere

Silk 
Silver

Silk 
Cenere

Silk
Bianco

Silk 
Carta da zucchero

Silk 
Beige

Silk 
Glicine

6+6+4=
infinity beauty
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Design

VE  VER

Shiny
Il supporto in pasta bianca di Verve trasferisce tutta la cura 

e la ricerca Novabell: superfici cristalline e splendenti 
per vestire pareti impeccabili.
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The white tile body used for 
the Verve collection is ideal 
for conveying all Novabell’s 
meticulous attention to detail: 
shining, crystalline surfaces for 
cladding impeccable walls.

Le support en pâte blanche de 
Verve transmet tout le soin et la 
recherche Novabell : des surfaces 
cristallines et brillantes pour 
revêtir des murs impeccables. 

Der weiße Scherben von Verve 
verdeutlicht unmissverständlich, 
mit welcher Akkuratesse Novabell 
zu Werke geht: kristalline, 
glänzende Oberflächen lassen 
makellose Wandverkleidungen 
entstehen.

El soporte de pasta blanca de 
Verve transmite todo el esmero 
y la investigación de Novabell: 
superficies cristalinas y 
espléndidas para revestir paredes 
impecables.

Бисквит из белой глины 
коллекции Verve является 
свидетельством всей заботы 
и тщательных исследований 
компании Novabell, создавая 
яркие и блестящие 
поверхности для безупречной 
облицовки стен.
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WALL: Bianco Strutturato 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Cenere Strutturato 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Mosaico Chevron Cenere 30x25 - 11”13/16x9”13/16 \ Mosaico Spaccatella White 30x30 - 11”13/16x 11”13/16

FLOOR: Time Design Moon Light 10x120 - 3”15/16x47”1/4 \ 20x120 - 7”7/8x47”1/4
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Design

Bianco
Strutturato

/
Cenere

Strutturato
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“Spaccatella”, “Mosaico Chevron”
e “Mosaico Rigatino”
sono i moduli venduti al mq perfetti
per rivestire angoli doccia
o arricchire le aree vicino al lavabo. 

“Spaccatella”,  “Mosaico 
Chevron” and “Mosaico Rigatino” 
are the modules sold by the square 
metre perfect for decorating shower 
corners or highlighting washbasin 
areas.

« Spaccatella », « Mosaico 
Chevron » et « Mosaico Rigatino » 
: deux modules vendus au m2 pour 
revêtir les coins douche ou embellir 
les zones autour du lavabo.

„Spaccatella“ , „Mosaico 
Chevron“ und „Mosaico 
Rigatino“ lauten die Namen der im 
Quadratmeter angebotenen Module 
zur Gestaltung von Duschnischen 
und Waschplätzen.

“Spaccatella”, “Mosaico 
Chevron” y “Mosaico Rigatino” 
son los módulos que se venden por 
metro cuadrado, ideales para cubrir 
rincones de ducha o embellecer las 
zonas próximas al lavabo.

“Spaccatella”, “Mosaico 
Chevron” и “Mosaico Rigatino” 
- это модули, продаваемые 
квадратными метрами, 
предназначенные для облицовки 
душевых зон или для украшения 
места рядом с умывальником.

Spaccatella 
30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16

Mosaico Chevron
30x25 - 11”13/16x9”13/16

Mosaico Rigatino
30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
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WALL: Bianco Strutturato 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Silk Bianco 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ MATERIA Decoro Vietri Mix 15x15 - 5”7/8x5”7/8

FLOOR: MATERIA Rosato 30x60 - 11”13/16x23”5/8 
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Design

Bianco
Strutturato

/
Bianco

Silk
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Materia si abbina 
perfettamente ai rivestimenti 
in pasta bianca Verve.

L’integrazione tra superfici 
sottolinea la costante ricerca 
verso la contaminazione tra 
materie per rispondere alle 
esigenze del moderno interior 
design.

Materia combines to perfection with the Verve white-body wall tiles. The attractive matching of these surfaces reflects a constant focus on the cross-contamination of materi-
als, to meet the demands of modern interior design.

Materia se coordonne à la perfection aux revêtements muraux en pâte blanche Verve  L’intégration entre surfaces souligne la recherche permanente de concertation entre 
matières, pour satisfaire les exigences de la décoration d’intérieur contemporaine.

Materia lässt sich perfekt mit Verkleidungen wie Verve mit weißen Scherben. Das Miteinander verschiedener Oberflächen ist eine Antwort auf die Anforderungen des 
modernen Interior Designs und das Ergebnis kontinuierlicher Unter-suchungen zu Materialkombinationen.

Materia se combina perfectamente con los revestimientos de pasta blanca Verve. La integración entre las superficies pone de relieve la constante investigación orientada a la 
mezcla de materias para responder a las exigencias del interiorismo moderno.

Materia великолепно сочетается с облицовочной плиткой из белой глины Verve и с многими другими коллекциями NovaBell. Интеграция поверхностей подчеркивает непрерывные 
исследования в области смешения материалов, отвечая тем самым на необходимости современного дизайна интерьеров.

Decoro Vietri Mix 
15x15 - 5”7/8x5”7/8

Bianco Strutturato 
26x61 - 10”1/4x24”

Silk Bianco 
26x61 - 10”1/4x24”

Rosato 
30x60 - 11”13/16x123”5/8
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Design

VE  VER

Precious
Attraverso i delicati e originali movimenti della materia,  
“Silk Carta da Zucchero” regala stanze dalle linee semplici 

e dal design fortemente contemporaneo.

With its subtle, original tactile 
variations, “Silk Carta da 
Zucchero” is ideal for design 
schemes with simple lines and a 
strongly contemporary character.

Par ses mouvements de 
matière originaux et délicats, 
« Silk Carta da Zucchero » 
crée des pièces aux lignes 
simples et au design résolument 
contemporain.

Die zarten, originellen 
Oberflächenstrukturen von 
„Silk Carta da Zucchero“ 
sorgen für schlichte, zeitgemäße 
Raumgestaltungen.

Por medio de los delicados y 
originales trazos dinámicos 
de la materia, “Silk Carta da 
Zucchero” ofrece habitaciones 
de líneas sencillas y de diseño 
resueltamente contemporáneo.

При помощи нежного и 
оригинального рельефа 
на материале “Silk Carta da 
Zucchero” создает интерьеры с 
простыми линиями и выраженно 
современным дизайном.
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Silk Carta da Zucchero 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
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WALL: 
Silk Silver 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
Silver Strutturato 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”

FLOOR: 
Time Design Moonlight 11x90 4”5/16x35”1/4

Silver
Silk
/
Silver
Strutturato
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Disponibile in tutti i 6 colori, Silk riflette 
un look essenziale ed accogliente.
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Available in all 6 colours, Silk reflects 
a comfortable, essential look.

Disponible dans toutes les 6 
couleurs, Silk reflète un look épuré 
et accueillant.

Der minimalistische, wohnliche Stil 
von Silk ist in 6 Farben erhältlich.

Disponible en los seis colores, 
Silk brinda una imagen sobria y 
acogedora.

Выпускаемый во всех 6 цветах 
палитры, модуль Silk предлагает 
строгий и уютный стиль.

Design
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Modish
Design

VE  VER

Silk Glicine e Beige Strutturato si inseguono sulle 
pareti creando abbinamenti cromatici e materici unici 

e di grande impatto estetico.
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Silk Glicine and Beige 
Strutturato alternate on the 
walls to create unique colour 
and tactile combinations of 
great aesthetic impact.

Silk Glicine + 
Beige Strutturato = 
Intelligent, creative 
combinations. 

Se répondant l’une à l’autre 
sur les murs, Silk Glicine et 
Beige Strutturato créent des 
associations de couleurs et 
de matières uniques au fort 
impact esthétique.

Silk Glicine + 
Beige Strutturato = 
Des associations intelligentes 
et créatives. 

Das Wechselspiel von 
„Silk Glicine“ und „Beige 
Strutturato“ an den 
Wänden lässt einzigartige, 
ausdrucksstarke Farb- und 
Materialkombinationen 
entstehen.

Silk Glicine + 
Beige Strutturato = 
Durchdachte, originelle 
Kompositionen. 

Silk Glicine y Beige Strutturato 
se alternan en las paredes 
creando combinaciones 
cromáticas y materiales únicas 
y de gran impacto estético.

Silk Glicine + 
Beige Strutturato = 
Combinaciones inteligentes 
y creativas. 

Silk Glicine и Beige Strutturato 
следуют друг за другом на 
стенах, создавая уникальные, 
очень эффектные сочетания 
цветов и материалов.

Silk Glicine + 
Beige Strutturato = 
Yдачные и творческие 
сочетания. 

Silk Glicine 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”

Beige Strutturato 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”

Abbinamenti intelligenti e creativi.
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WALL: 
Beige Strutturato 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
Silk Beige 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
Glicine Strutturato 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” 
Silk Glicine 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”

FLOOR: 
Imperial Crema Lappato 
60x60 - 23”5/8x23”5/8

Beige
Strutturato
Silk
/
Glicine
Strutturato
Silk
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09310
CERAMIC
WALL TILE

cm 26x61
inch 10”1/4x24”DesignR

Beige / Cenere

Moonlight

Time Design 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Bamboo CinnamonCognac

My Space 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Smoke

Game
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 460N Beige Strutturato

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B46K Bull-Nose
 Beige Strutturato

200
14

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 464N Silk Beige

08
3025

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 461N Beige

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B45K Bull-Nose Beige 200

14

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M41K Cornice Beige 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 442K Spaccatella  
 2,5x2,5 Beige

10
3130

30x25 - 11”13/16x9”13/16
VRW 445K Mos. Chevron  
 Beige

10
3125

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 260N Cenere Strutturato

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B26K Bull-Nose
 Cenere Strutturato

200
14

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 264N Silk Cenere

08
3025

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 261N Cenere

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B25K Bull-Nose Cenere 200

14

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M61K Cornice Caffè 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 222K Spaccatella  
 2,5x2,5 Cenere

10
3130

30x25 - 11”13/16x9”13/16
VRW 225K Mos. Chevron  
 Cenere

10
3125

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X15K Listello Rigatino
 Cenere/Silver

220
06

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 165N Rigatino Cenere/Silver

08
3025

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 165K Mosaico 5x5
Rigatino Cenere/Silver

10
3130

PAVIMENTO COORDINATO
MATCHING FLOOR / PASSENDE BODENFLIESEN / CARREAUX DE SOLS COORDONNÉS / PAVIMENTOS COORDINADOS / АООРДИНИРОВАННЫЕ ПОЛЫ
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09310
CERAMIC
WALL TILE

cm 26x61
inch 10”1/4x24”DesignR

Bianco / Silver

09315
PORCELAIN

TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Cinnamon Rice

My Space 

Grigio

Game
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE

PAVIMENTO COORDINATO
MATCHING FLOOR / PASSENDE BODENFLIESEN / CARREAUX DE SOLS COORDONNÉS / PAVIMENTOS COORDINADOS / АООРДИНИРОВАННЫЕ ПОЛЫ

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 860N Bianco Strutturato

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B86K Bull-Nose
 Bianco Strutturato

200
14

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 864N Silk Bianco

08
3025

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VGW 861  White Lux

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B85K Bull-Nose Bianco 200

14

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M81K Cornice Bianco 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 882K Spaccatella  
 2,5x2,5 Bianco

10
3130

30x25 - 11”13/16x9”13/16
VRW 885K Mos. Chevron  
 Bianco

10
3125

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 160N Silver Strutturato

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B16K Bull-Nose
 Silver Strutturato

200
14

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 164N Silk Silver

08
3025

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 161N Silver

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B15K Bull-Nose Silver 200

14

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M12K Cornice Silver 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 112K Spaccatella  
 2,5x2,5 Silver

10
3130

30x25 - 11”13/16x9”13/16
VRW 115K Mos. Chevron  
 Silver

10
3125

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X15K Listello Rigatino
 Cenere/Silver

220
06

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 165N Rigatino Cenere/Silver

08
3025

Time Design 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Moonlight

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 165K Mosaico 5x5
Rigatino Cenere/Silver

10
3130

09315
PORCELAIN

TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Rosato Rosso

Materia 
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09310
CERAMIC
WALL TILE

cm 26x61
inch 10”1/4x24”DesignR

Silver

Time Design 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Cinnamon Rice

My Space 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Grigio

Game
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 360N Carta da Zucchero
 Strutturato

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B36K Bull-Nose
 Carta da Zucchero Strutturato

200
14

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 364N Silk Carta da Zucchero

08
3025

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X35K Listello Rigatino
 Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine

220
06

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 365N Rigatino Zaffiro/
 Ametista/Glicine

08
3025

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 860N Bianco Strutturato

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B86K Bull-Nose
 Bianco Strutturato

200
14

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 864N Silk Bianco

08
3025

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VGW 861  White Lux

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B85K Bull-Nose Bianco 200

14

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M81K Cornice Bianco 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 882K Spaccatella  
 2,5x2,5 Bianco

10
3130

30x25 - 11”13/16x9”13/16
VRW 885K Mos. Chevron  
 Bianco

10
3125

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 560N Glicine Strutturato

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW B56K Bull-Nose
 Glicine Strutturato

200
14

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 564N Silk Glicine

08
3025

Bianco / Carta da Zucchero / Glicine

PAVIMENTO COORDINATO
MATCHING FLOOR / PASSENDE BODENFLIESEN / CARREAUX DE SOLS COORDONNÉS / PAVIMENTOS COORDINADOS / АООРДИНИРОВАННЫЕ ПОЛЫ

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 365K Mosaico 5x5
Rigatino Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine

10
3130
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PGV RWF3 PG VRWF4

MERCHANDISING

PACKING AND WEIGHT / POIDS ET EMBALLAGES / VERPACKUNG UND GEWICHT EMBALAJES Y PESOS / УПaкoВкa И ВeC
IMBALLI E PESI

SCALETTA / CRADLE 
ESCALIER / LEITER
ESCALERILLA / СтЕНД

SCAVRWD

PG V+MFT

SCATOLA/BOX PALLET

Pz m2 Kg Sc m2  Kg

26x61 8 1,270 20,5 48 60,960 984 10
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Verve Home

Timeless, 
pure, glossy 
surface.
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Verve Home è la superficie lineare lucida, trasversale 
e adattabile a qualsiasi spazio. Con la sua estetica 
semplice e intramontabile è il rivestimento bagno 
per eccellenza.

Verve Home is the versatile, glossy 
plain surface, suitable for any 
context. With its simple, timeless 
style, it is the bathroom wall covering 
that will never lose its appeal.

Verve Home est une surface 
linéaire brillante, plurifonctionnelle, 
s’adaptant à tous les espaces. Son 
esthétique simple et intemporelle en 
fait le revêtement par excellence de 
la salle de bains.

Die glänzende, lineare Oberfläche 
von Verve Home fügt sich 
harmonisch in die verschiedensten 
Stil- und Raumwelten. Mit ihrer 
schlichten, zeitlosen Optik bildet 
sie die perfekte Wandverkleidung 
für das Bad.

Verve Home es una superficie 
lineal brillante, transversal y 
adaptable a cualquier espacio. 
Con su estética sencilla e 
imperecedera es el revestimiento 
destinado al baño por excelencia.

Verve Home - это глянцевая 
линейная поверхность, 
универсальная и 
приспосабливаемая к любому 
пространству. Предлагая простую 
и немеркнущую эстетику, она 
является самым ярким примером 
облицовки для ванной комнаты.
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Home

White Lux

Beige Lux

Silver Cenere

Zaffiro

Ametista

6
nuances
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6 brilliant shades and 2 modern 
decorations designed for 
installation across the entire wall: 
Verve Home sets the mood of 
natural, informal interiors with the 
use of reassuring, discreet colours 
through to the bright tones of 
“Zaffiro” and “Ametista”.

6 nuances brillantes et 2 
décorations modernes conçues 
pour être posées sur tout le mur : 
à travers l’utilisation de couleurs 
sécurisantes et discrètes, jusqu’à 
aux accents de couleur « Zaffiro » 
et « Ametista », Verve Home parle 
d’espaces naturels et désinvoltes.

6 leuchtende Farben und 2 
moderne Dekore für ganzflächige 
Wandverkleidungen. Verve Home 
ermöglicht ein harmonisches, 
großzügiges Raumklima durch die 
Verwendung von ruhigen, dezenten 
Farben oder auch raffinierte 
Farbakzente mit „Zaffiro“ 
und „Ametista“.

Seis tonalidades brillantes y 
dos decoraciones modernas 
proyectadas para ser colocadas 
ocupando toda la pared; Verve 
Home configura espacios naturales 
y desenvueltos a través del empleo 
de colores tranquilizadores y 
discretos, y de matices cromáticos 
“Zaffiro” y “Ametista”.

6 блестящих цветов и 2 
современных декора, 
разработанных для укладки на 
всю стену. Verve Home оформляет 
натуральные и непринужденные 
интерьеры, используя 
успокаивающие и сдержанные 
цвета, которые включают также 
такие цветовые нюансы, как 
“Zaffiro” и “Ametista”.

Rigatino Cenere/Silver Rigatino Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine

+2

6 brillanti nuances e 2 moderne decorazioni progettate 
per essere posate a tutta parete; Verve Home racconta 

spazi naturali e disinvolti attraverso l’uso di colori 
rassicuranti e discreti, fino agli accenti cromatici 

“Zaffiro” e “Ametista”.
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Ametista 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
Rigatino Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
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Home

VE  VER

Color depth
Una superficie specchiante che 

rivela profondità di smalti, 
intensità dei toni e colori omogenei.
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A mirror-like surface that reveals 
depth of glazes, intensity of shades 
and uniform colours.

Une surface miroitante, qui révèle 
la profondeur des émaux, l’intensité 
des tons et les couleurs homogènes.

Die spiegelblanke Oberfläche betont 
die Tiefenoptik der Glasuren, die 
kräftigen Nuancen und den Uni-
Charakter der Farben.

Una superficie reflectante que 
pone de relieve la profundidad de 
los esmaltes, la intensidad de los 
tonos y unos colores netamente 
homogéneos.

Зеркальная поверхность 
раскрывает глубину глазури, 
насыщенность тонов и 
однородность цветов.

Ametista 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” Rigatino Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine 
26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
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The “Rigatino” decoration offers 
a fresh, tasteful design language. 
This module, produced in-line, is 
not expensive and there are no 
restrictions on its use.

Le décor « Rigatino » offre 
un design frais et mesuré. Le 
module réalisé en série permet 
la maîtrise des coûts et une pose 
sans limite aucune.

Das Dekor „Rigatino“ besticht mit 
einem frischen, dezenten Design. 
Das in der Linie hergestellte Modul 
gewährleistet niedrige Kosten 
und verlangt bei der Verlegung 
keinerlei Einschränkungen.

La decoración “Rigatino” propone 
un diseño fresco y mesurado. 
El módulo, fabricado en línea, 
asegura unos gastos moderados y 
una colocación sin limitaciones.

Декор “Rigatino” предлагает 
свежий и умеренный дизайн. 
Модуль серийного производства 
гарантирует низкую стоимость и 
отсутствие ограничений 
при укладке.
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Home

VE  VER

Bold
Il decoro “Rigatino” propone un design fresco e misurato. 

Il modulo prodotto in linea assicura costi contenuti 
e nessuna limitazione di posa.
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Bianco
/
Silver

WALL: 
White Lux 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
Silver 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
Decoro Righe Cenere/Silver 
26x61 - 10”1/4x24” 
Rigatino Cenere/Silver
26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
Mosaico Silver 30x30
11”13/16x 11”13/16 

FLOOR: 
My Space Rice  - 20x120 - 7”7/8x4
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La finitura della 
decorazione “Righe” 
svela materie prime 
preziose e ricche 
tridimensionalità. 
Il mosaico con 
ricercate piccole 
sfaccettature completa 
tutta la zona doccia.   

Mosaico Silver 30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16Decoro Righe Cenere/Silver - 26x61 - 10”1/4x24”

The finish of the “Righe” decoration reveals 
choice raw materials and rich three-
dimensionality. The mosaic with exquisite little 
faceted details completes the entire shower zone.

La finition du décor « Righe » laisse apparaître 
des matières premières précieuses et de riches 
effets en 3 D. La mosaïque aux petites facettes 
recherchées vient compléter l’ensemble de la 
zone douche.

Die Verarbeitung des Dekors „Righe“ lässt die 
Verwendung edler Rohstoffe und facettenreiche 
Tiefenoptiken erkennen. Das Mosaik mit 
erlesenen feinen Nuancierungen rundet den 
Duschbereich ab.

El acabado de la decoración “Righe” muestra 
unas materias primas preciosas y unos ricos 
volúmenes tridimensionales. El mosaico, que 
presenta unas pequeñas y sofisticadas facetas, 
completa la zona de la ducha.

За отделкой декора “Righe” кроется применение 
ценного сырья и богатый объемный эффект. 
Мозаика с небольшим изысканным гранением 
оформляет всю зону душа.  
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Home

VE  VER

Lively
 Colori energici e decori creativi rivelano la ricchezza 
degli smalti di superficie. Verve Home disegna spazi 

dalla personalità unica.
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Energetic colours and creative 
decorations reveal the richness of 
the surface glazes. Verve Home 
designs interiors with a unique 
personality.

Des couleurs pleines d’énergie et 
des décors créatifs révèlent toute 
la richesse des émaux de surface. 
Verve Home crée des espaces à 
la personnalité unique.

Kräftige Farben und kreative 
Dekore bringen die Tiefenoptik 
der Glasuren zur Geltung. Verve 
Home ermöglicht individuelle 
Raumgestaltungen.

Los enérgicos colores y las 
creativas decoraciones ponen 
de manifiesto la riqueza de los 
esmaltes superficiales. 
Verve Home traza espacios de 
carácter único.

Сильные цвета и творческие 
декоры подчеркивают 
богатство глазури, нанесенной 
на поверхность. Verve Home 
оформляет интерьеры с 
уникальным характером.
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WALL: White Lux 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Zaffiro 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Decoro Righe Verticali Silver/Zaffiro/Ametista 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Listello Righe Verticali Silver/Zaffiro/Ametista 6x61 - 2”3/8x24” 
FLOOR: My Spaces Cinnamon 20x120 - 7”7/8x47”1/4
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WALL: White Lux 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Zaffiro 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Decoro Righe Verticali Silver/Zaffiro/Ametista 26x61 - 10”1/4x24” \ Listello Righe Verticali Silver/Zaffiro/Ametista 6x61 - 2”3/8x24” 
FLOOR: My Spaces Cinnamon 20x120 - 7”7/8x47”1/4
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Novabell completa le superfici 
con pavimenti in gres 
porcellanato effetto legno: 
accoglienti, comodi da vivere 
e dall’estetica impeccabile.

My Space - Cinnamon - 20x120 - 7”7/8x47”1/4

Novabell completes the room’s 
coverings with wood-look 
stoneware floorings: warm in 
mood, convenient for daily use 
and impeccably styled.

Novabell vient compléter 
les surfaces avec des sols 
en grès cérame effet bois : 
accueillants, faciles à vivre, et 
d’uneesthétique impeccable.

Novabell rundet die 
Wandverkleidungen mit 
praktischen, stilvollen 
Bodenbelägen aus Feinsteinzeug 
in Holzoptik ab, die Wohnlichkeit 
ausstrahlen.

Novabell completa las 
superficies con pavimentos 
de gres porcelánico de efecto 
madera: acogedores, cómodos 
para quien los vive y de una 
impecable estética.

В дополнение к облицовочной 
плитке Novabell предлагает 
полы из керамогранита 
под дерево: они являются 
уютными, практичными, имеют 
безупречную эстетику.
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09310
CERAMIC
WALL TILE

cm 26x61
inch 10”1/4x24”HomeR

Cinnamon

My Space 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITION

Ametista

Game
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE

Bamboo

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 561N Ametista

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X54K Listello Righe Ametista 350

06

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D54K Decoro Righe Ametista

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M32K Cornice Ametista 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 558K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 Ametista

10
3140

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VGW 861 White Lux

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X35K Listello Rigatino
 Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine

220
06

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 365N Rigatino
 Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine

08
3025

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D86K Mosaico Tessere
 White Lux/Zaffiro/Ametista

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X86K Listello Tessere
 White Lux/Zaffiro/Ametista

310
06

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M81K Cornice White 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 888K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 White

10
3140

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X34K Listello Righe Zaffiro 350

06

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D34K Decoro Righe Zaffiro

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 361N Zaffiro

08
1030

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M22K Cornice Zaffiro 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 338K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 Zaffiro

10
3140

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D33K Decoro Righe Verticali
 Silver/Zaffiro/Ametista

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X33K Listello Righe Verticali
 Silver/Zaffiro/Ametista

350
06

400
04

380
04

400
04

400
04

Ametista / White Lux / Zaffiro

PAVIMENTO COORDINATO
MATCHING FLOOR / PASSENDE BODENFLIESEN / CARREAUX DE SOLS COORDONNÉS / PAVIMENTOS COORDINADOS / АООРДИНИРОВАННЫЕ ПОЛЫ

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 365K Mosaico 5x5
Rigatino Zaffiro/Ametista/Glicine

10
3130
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09310
CERAMIC
WALL TILE

cm 26x61
inch 10”1/4x24”HomeR

RiceGrigio

Time Design 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITIONMy Space 

09315
PORCELAIN

TILE HIGH DEFINITIONGame
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE

PAVIMENTO COORDINATO
MATCHING FLOOR / PASSENDE BODENFLIESEN / CARREAUX DE SOLS COORDONNÉS / PAVIMENTOS COORDINADOS / АООРДИНИРОВАННЫЕ ПОЛЫ

Moonlight

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 161N Silver

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X14K Listello Righe
 Cenere/Silver

350
06

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D14K Decoro Righe
 Cenere/Silver

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M12K Cornice Silver 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 118K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 Silver

10
3140

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VGW 861 White Lux

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X15K Listello Rigatino
 Cenere/Silver

220
06

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 165N Rigatino Cenere/Silver

08
3025

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M81K Cornice White 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 888K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 White

10
3140

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X14K Listello Righe
 Cenere/Silver

350
06

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D14K Decoro Righe
 Cenere/Silver

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 261N Cenere

08
1030

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M61K Cornice Caffè 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 228K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 Cenere

10
3140

400
04

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D46K Mosaico Tessere
 Beige/Cenere/Silver/White

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X46K Listello Tessere
 Beige/Cenere/Silver/White

310
06

380
04

400
04

Cognac

Silver / White Lux / Cenere

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 165K Mosaico 5x5
Rigatino Cenere/Silver

10
3130
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HomeR 09310
CERAMIC
WALL TILE

cm 26x61
inch 10”1/4x24”

Cognac Bamboo Cinnamon Smoke

Time Design 
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE HIGH DEFINITIONMy Space 

09315
PORCELAIN

TILE HIGH DEFINITION Game
09315

PORCELAIN
TILE

Silver

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 461N Beige Lux

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X15K Listello Rigatino
 Cenere/Silver

220
06

m226x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 165N Rigatino Cenere/Silver

08
3025

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M41K Cornice Beige 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 448K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 Beige

10
3140

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X14K Listello Righe
 Cenere/Silver

350
06

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 261N Cenere

08
1030

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M61K Cornice Caffè 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 228K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 Cenere

10
3140

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X46K Listello Tessere
 Beige/Cenere/Silver/White

310
06

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D46K Mosaico Tessere
 Beige/Cenere/Silver/White

380
04

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D14K Decoro Righe
 Cenere/Silver

400
04

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW 561N Ametista

08
1030

6x61 - 2”3/8x24”
VRW X54K Listello Righe Ametista 350

06

26x61 - 10”1/4x24”
VRW D54K Decoro Righe Ametista

1,5x61 - ”9/16x24”
COR M32K Cornice Ametista 250

06

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 558K Mosaico
 2,5x2,5 Ametista

10
3140

400
04

PAVIMENTO COORDINATO
MATCHING FLOOR / PASSENDE BODENFLIESEN / CARREAUX DE SOLS COORDONNÉS / PAVIMENTOS COORDINADOS / АООРДИНИРОВАННЫЕ ПОЛЫ

Ametista / White Lux / Cenere

30x30 - 11”13/16x11”13/16
VRW 165K Mosaico 5x5
Rigatino Cenere/Silver

10
3130
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PGVRWF1 PGVRWF2

MERCHANDISING

PACKING AND WEIGHT / POIDS ET EMBALLAGES / VERPACKUNG UND GEWICHT EMBALAJES Y PESOS / УПaкoВкa И ВeC
IMBALLI E PESI

SCATOLA/BOX PALLET

Pz m2 Kg Sc m2  Kg

26x61 8 1,270 20,5 48 60,960 984 10

SCALETTA / CRADLE 
ESCALIER / LEITER
ESCALERILLA / СтЕНД

SCAVRWH

59



The International reference standards: ANSI - ASTM

Technical features / Technische eigenschaften / Caracteristiques techniques / Características técnicas / Teхничecкиe хapaктepиcтики

 Serie x RIVESTIMENTO Technical Features 601 Naturale pag. 2/2

pag. 1
pag. 2

pag. 3
pag. 4

pag. 5
pag. 6

pag. 7

Nome serie Wall Tiles

North America reference standards : ANSI – ASTM 

Characteristics and Test methods Our general values
Average value and individual  > 10 % 

and less than 20 %
Classification Non vitreous tile P4

Physical properties

Thermal shock resistance (ASTM C 428) Resistant
Crazing resistance (ASTM C 424) Resistant
Bond strength (ASTM C 482) > 1 MPa

Chemical properties
Chemical resistance (ASTM C 650) Pass
Stain resistance (ASTM C 1378) Pass

Dimensions  - Calibrated tiles

Thickness - (ASTM C 499) Complies

Dimensions  - Rectified tiles

Thickness - (ASTM C 499) Complies
Stain resistance (ASTM C 1378) Pass

(1)     For V0 tiles only
PRODUCT INFORMATION - IMPORTANT NOTES FOR THE CONSUMER - CLEANING AND CARE - PROPERTY RIGHTS  :  www.novabell.com

Minimum: - 2.00 % 
Maximum: + 2.00 %

Minimum: - 0.25 % or - 0.03 in (- 0.8 mm)
Maximum: + 0.25 % or + 0.03 in (+ 0.8 mm)

Range 0.031 in (0.79 mm)

Average ≥ 125 lbf (0.55 kN)
Individual ≥ 100 lbf (0.44 kN)

Minimum: - 2.00 % 
Maximum: + 2.00 %

Minimum: - 0.30 % or - 0.04 in (- 1.0 mm)

Maximum: + 0.40 % or + 0.05 in (+ 1.3 mm)

As reported

Caliber range (variation from average facial dimension of sample, tested per 
ASTM C 499) Complies

As reported

Warpage diagonal (ASTM C 485) Complies

Wedging (ASTM C 502) Complies

Nominal size - (ASTM C 499) Complies

Minimum: - 0.30 % or - 0.05 in (- 1.3 mm)

Complies

Caliber range (variation from average facial dimension of sample, tested per 
ASTM C 499) Complies

Warpage edge (ASTM C 485) Complies
Minimum: - 0.30 % or - 0.04 in (- 1.0 mm)

Maximum: + 0.30 % or + 0.04 in (+ 1.0 mm)
Range 0.031 (0.79 mm)

Maximum: + 0.40 % or + 0.05 in (+ 1.3 mm)

Breaking strength - (ASTM C 648)

Maximum: + 0.40 % or + 0.07 in (+ 1.8 mm)
Minimum: - 0.40 % or - 0.05 in (- 1.3 mm)

Requirements  ANSI A 137.1

Definition § 3.0 

Nominal size - (ASTM C 499)

The values given in this document are common to groups of articles or series of our tiles and therefore are to be used as a guide for a first orientation in 
choosing the product. If required, the specific values for a given product of a determined supply can be provided depending on its intended use, when 
formally brought to our attention by notice in writing.

The values of the main technical characteristics measured on our products, compared with international standards, are clearly shown and reproduced on 
our contractual documents (catalogs, price lists, etc.).

Complies

As reported

Pass
Pass

> 50 psi (0.34 MPa)

Determination of water absorption - (ASTM C 373) Average value 7 % < Eb ≤ 20 % 

Dati TecniciR
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Nome serie Wall Tiles

The international reference standards: ISO - EN

Average value and individual  > 10 % 
and less than 20 %

Classification Group BIII 

Physical properties

Coefficient of linear thermal expansion (ISO 10545-8)
Thermal shock resistance (ISO 10545-9) Resistant
Crazing resistance (ISO 10545-11) Resistant
Moisture expansion (ISO 10545-10) < 0,2 mm/m 

Small colour differences (ISO 10545-16) If agreed
Reaction to fire A1 (CWT) 

Chemical properties
Chemical resistance -(GL) (ISO 10545-13)

Resistance to low and high concentrations of acids and alkalis Resistant

Resistance to household chemicals and swimming pool salts Complies
Resistance to staining (ISO 10545-14) Complies
Release of dangerous substances (ISO 10545-15) Pb < 0,1  / Cd < 0,01 mg/dm2 

Dimensions and surface quality

Surface quality - (ISO 10545-2 § 7) Complies

(1)     Requirements according to Fpr EN 14411:2015
PRODUCT INFORMATION - IMPORTANT NOTES FOR THE CONSUMER - CLEANING AND CARE - PROPERTY RIGHTS  :  www.novabell.com

Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 0,6 (± 2,0 mm) for N > 15 cm
Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 0,75 mm for N < 15 cm

Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 0,5 mm for N < 15 cm

Modulus of rupture - (ISO 10545-4)

The values of the main technical characteristics measured on our products, compared with international standards, are clearly shown and reproduced on 
our contractual documents (catalogs, price lists, etc.).

Max deviat. % from W ≤ ± 10 (± 0,5 mm) for N > 15 cm

The values given in this document are common to groups of articles or series of our tiles and therefore are to be used as a guide for a first orientation in 
choosing the product. If required, the specific values for a given product of a determined supply can be provided depending on its intended use, when 
formally brought to our attention by notice in writing.

Characteristics and Test methods

Max deviat. %  ≤ ± 0,3 (± 1,5 mm) for N > 15 cm

Requirements 

Declared value(1) / manufacturer is to state classification(2)

Average ≥ 15  N/mm2 for thickness > 7,5 mm
Average ≥ 12  N/mm2 for thickness < 7,5 mm

Average value Eb >  10 % / Individual minimum 9 %

A minimum of 95% of the tiles shall be free from visible defects that 
would impair the appearance of a major area of tiles

(2)     Requirements according to ISO 13006:2012

Max deviat.  ≤ ± 0,5 mm for N < 15 cm

Complies

Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1(1)/ Test method available(2)

EN 14411(1) – L / ISO 13006(2) - L

Classification – Table 1

When the average exceeds 20 %, this shall be indicated

Max deviat. from W ≤ ± 0,75 mm for N < 15 cm

Complies

Warpage - (ISO 10545-2 § 6) Complies

Centre curvature - (SO 10545-2 § 6) Complies

Max deviat. %  ≤ + 0,5 / - 0,3  (+ 2,0/-1,5 mm) for N > 15 cm
Max deviat. from W ≤ + 0,75/-0,50 mm for N < 15 cm

Max deviat. from W ≤ + 0,75/-0,50 mm for N < 15 cm
Max deviat. %  ≤ ± 0,5 (± 2,0 mm) for N > 15 cm

Our general values

Straightness of sides -  (ISO 10545-2 § 4) Complies

Rectangularity - (ISO 10545-2 § 5) Complies

Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1(1)/ Required(2)

Declared value(1) / Test method available(2)

∆Ecmc < 0,75(1)

Class A1 or A1FL  
(1)

Determination of water absorption - (ISO 10545-3)

Complies

Thickness - (ISO 10545-2 § 3) Complies

Breaking strenghth - (ISO 10545-4)
Average ≥  600 N for thickness > 7,5 mm
Average ≥  200 N for thickness < 7,5 mm

Declared value(1) / Test method available(2)

Minimum class 3
Declared value(1) / Test method available(2)

Minimum class B

Max deviat. %  ≤ ± 0,5 (± 2,0 mm) for N > 15 cm
Max deviat.  ≤ ± 0,75 mm for N < 15 cm

Max deviat. %  ≤ + 0,5 / - 0,3  (+ 2,0/-1,5 mm) for N > 15 cm

Lenght and width - (ISO 10545-2 § 2)

Edge curvature - (ISO 10545-2 § 6)

 20	N/mm

 	9 ∗ 10 	°⁻




